Transferable property Corporate bonds shall be offered separately in accordance with

the provisions of Vietnamese law
Issuer Bonds of Saigon Garment-Match JSC
Bond code MSG32502
Bond term 07 years
Denomination 100,000,000VND (Inwords: One hundred million VND)
Coupon 9.2%/year
Transfer value Not less than VND 114,000,000,000 (In words: One hundred

andfourteen billion VND)
Number of transferable 1,104Bonds
bonds
The investor receives the The transferee investor is an individual/organization that is
transfer qualified as a professional investor to trade individual bonds in

accordance with the provisions of the Securities Law